Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andre Charette	02/28/2007
Jean-Christophe Poupon	03/20/2007
Alessandro Boezio	03/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universite de Montreal	
Street Address:	2900 Edouard-Montpetit Blvd.	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3C 3A7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11539075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(206)695-1653 Phone: Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: George E. Renzoni, Ph.D.

Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BERP128270
l l	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George E. Renzoni, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 5

500284410

source=28270_Assignment_1#page1.tif

source=28270_Assignment_1#page2.tif source=28270_Assignment_1#page3.tif source=28270_Assignment_1#page4.tif source=28270_Assignment_1#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, We, CHARETTE, André, POUPON, Jean-Christophe and BOEZIO, Alessandro, whose full post office addresses are 1840, rue Suzor-Côté, Longueuil, Quebec, Canada. J4N 1P6; 30, rue de l'Egalite, Coulombes 92700, France and 54 Myrtle Street, Unit # 1, Somerville, MA 02145, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), have invented and created an invention entitled *Phosphonium salts derivatives and their use as solubility controlling auxiliaries* and described in US patent application number 11/539,075, filed with the USPTO on October 5th, 2006;

WHEREAS UNIVERSITÉ DE MONTRÉAL, 2900 Edouard-Montpetit Blvd., Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3C 3A7 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignce") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, their representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession d'invention soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request that the present Assignment of Invention be drafted in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has signed this Assignment of Invention at the places and on the dates indicated below.

ASSIGNORS

Signed at MONTREAL	this 28th day of FEBRUARY, 2007
BARBARA BESSIS	A temps
Witness Name (in print)	Witness Signature Och Chaut
	Signature of ANDRÉ CHARETTE

Signed atlloutness?	, this <u>_2</u> , day of	March	, 2007
JEAN- NIWLAS DESPOSIERS	Jean	1. colon Xe	2151CS(W)
Witness Name (in print)	Witness Sig	nature /	
		Stote)H-	
	Signature of	JEAN-CHRIS	TOPHE POUPON

Signed at	Montrial	, this <u>1} th</u> day of	March	, 2007
ALEXANDRE			launte 7	to
Witness Name (in print)		Witness Sig	Mugh	
		Signature of	f ALESSANDRO BO	OEZIO

ASSIGNEE	
Signed at <u>Nesstraul</u>	_, this _3 day of, 2007
MACTNE LEMAY Witness Name (in print)	Witness Signature
	UNIVERSITÉ DE MONTRÉAL Per:
	Signature of RÉAL LALLIER Associate Vice-rector – Research

RECORDED: 05/25/2007